SHELBY COUNTY FISCAL COURT MEETING AGENDA March 3, 2020 6:30 PM Shelby County Courthouse 501 Main Street Shelbyville, KY 40065

- 1. Call meeting to order **Dan Ison, CJE**
- 2. Review and Approval of February 18, 2020 Minutes Sue Carole Perry, County Clerk
- 3. Review and Approval of Budget Transfers Sheila Quijas, Treasurer
- 4. Review and Approval of Cash Transfers Sheila Quijas, Treasurer
- 5. Review and Approval of County Invoices Sheila Quijas, Treasurer
- 6. Review and Approval of Resolution authorizing Designation of KYEM Applicant's Agent to Sandra Ashcraft **Hart Megibben, County Attorney**
- 7. Review and Approval of Resolution accepting the Shelbyville Municipal Water & Sewage Commission's Regional Facilities Plan Phase 1 (Norfolk Southern) which proposes to provide expanded centralized wastewater collection and treatment systems for industrial, commercial and residential customers in the city of Shelbyville and Shelby County **Hart Megibben, County Attorney**
- 8. Second reading of an ordinance adopting an interlocal cooperation agreement between the city of Shelbyville and Shelby County establishing a framework for the sharing of revenue received from business license taxes **Hart Megibben, County Attorney**
- 9. Permission to solicit bids for the resurfacing of various roads **Craig Myatt, Road Department**
- 10. Presentation of information regarding the Yellow Dot Program **Jerrett Barnes, Chief of Operations of EMS**
- 11. Presentation of Shelbyville Lynching Remembrance Janice Harris
- 12. Request and Approval to revise the salary range on the Finance Clerk job description from \$10.00 to \$15.00 an hour to \$12.00 to \$17.00 an hour **Dan Ison, CJE**
- 13. Request and Approval to hire Sherri Bridgewaters as full-time Finance Clerk starting March 4, 2020 with a starting pay of \$16.00 an hour **Dan Ison, CJE**

- 14. Acknowledgement of part-time Dispatcher, Marisa West, with a retroactive start date of February 21, 2020 and a starting pay of \$16.00 an hour **Dan Ison, CJE**
- 15. Acknowledgement of the reclassification of Timothy Husband from Operator I to Equipment Operator II with a retroactive starting date of February 21, 2020 and a pay rate increase of \$1.00 an hour **Dan Ison, CJE**
- 16. Committee Reports
- 17. Adjournment

Note: If there is need for specific accommodations, including auxiliary aids, contact April Skelton, ADA Coordinator of the Shelby County Judge Executive's office, at (502) 633-1220 at least one week prior to the meeting so that suitable arrangements can be considered for the delivery of the service or attendance requirement prior to the activity.